Industrial
Hose
Guide
all-americanhose.com
Industrial Hose Guide
All-American Hose is forging ahead with frontline
technology and highly experienced personnel who are
experts in the design and manufacture of lay-flat hose.

Reinforcement
POTABLE
How to Order
Part No. Example: TE20X50K20NBR =
TE Hose, 2" ID by 50' Length, Black, 2" Brass Rocker Lug - NH/NST Threaded Coupling
TE 15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
45 = 4½"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
K = Black
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass
Pin Lug
AS = Anti-Static Wire
2 (1½", 2" and 3" only)
Contact factory for
extra cost.
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
		  225 (1550)	 900 (6200)	 13 (5.9)
	 2"	 225 (1550)	 900 (6200)	 17 (7.7)
		  225 (1550)	 900 (6200)	 22 (10)
	 3"	 175 (1205)	 700 (4825)	 29 (13.2)
	 4"	 150 (1035)	 500 (3450)	 46 (20.9)
		  150 (1035)	 500 (3450)	 55 (25)
	 5"	 150 (1035)	 500 (3450)	 60 (27.2)
	 6"	 200 (1375)	 600 (4140)	 83 (37.6)
	 SIZE	 MAX OPERATING	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
		  PRESSURE		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE
N = NH
I = IPT
65∕16"
55∕16"
35∕16"
25∕16"
113∕16"
45∕16"
213∕16"
413∕16"
21∕2"
41∕2"
11∕2"
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	 Coupling	 OPTIONS
		  I.D.	 Length		  Size	 Type	 MaterialX
Features
•	NSF Standard 61 approved
	 polyurethane is extruded
	 thru-the-weave, lowers drag

	 6"	 180 (1240)	 360 (2480)	 550 (3790)	 70 (31.8)
	 8"	 100 (690)	 200 (1380)	 400 (2760)	 125 (56.7)	 N/A
How to Order
TPX 20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
60 = 6"
80 = 8"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
35 = 3½"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
K = Black
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass
Pin Lug
UL = UL Listed
ULC = UL Canada
           Listed
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
65∕16"
35∕16"
25∕16"
45∕16"
213∕16"21∕2"
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	 Coupling	 OPTIONS
		  I.D.	 Length		  Size	 Type	 MaterialX
8" only available in
K = Black
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating pressure" at which
the hose is expected to be used.

Outer Jacket
Nitrile Rubber Liner
How to Order
Part No. Example: ATX40X50Y40S =
ATX Hose, 4" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 4" Aluminum Storz Coupling
ATX 40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
O = Orange
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 4"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 64 (29)
	 5"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 82 (37.2)
	 6"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 94 (42.6)
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
Blank =
Aluminum
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating
pressure" at which the hose is expected to be used.
55∕16"
65∕16"
45∕16"
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	 Coupling
		  I.D.	 Length		  Size	 Type	 Material
X
For higher pressure LDH requirements please specify Snap-tite TPX.
	 SIZE	 WORKING	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
		  PRESSURE		  (For 50' Uncoupled)	 SIZE
Part No. Example: FLX40X50K40S =
FLX Hose, 4" ID by 50' Length, Black, 4" Aluminum Storz Coupling
FLX 30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
80 = 8"
30 = 3"
35 = 3½"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
K = Black
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	 Coupling
		  I.D.	 Length		  Size	 Type	 MaterialX
35∕16"
55∕16"
65∕16"
45∕16"
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 3"	 150 (1034)	 450 (3102)	 22 (10)
	 4"	 150 (1034)	 450 (3102)	 30 (13.6)
	 5"	 150 (1034)	 450 (3102)	 46 (20.9)
	 6"	 150 (1034)	 450 (3102)	 59 (26.8)
	 8"	 150 (1034)	 450 (3102)	 85 (38.6)	 N/A
How to Order
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug

Nylon Fabric
Reinforcement
How to Order
Part No. Example: LD17X50R15NBR =
LD Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Red, 1½" Brass Rocker Lug NH/NST Threaded Coupling
LD 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
N = NH
I = IPT
BW = British
Instantaneous
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 1"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 770 (5310)	 8 (3.6)
		  250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 770 (5310)	 10 (4.5)		  BSI
		  250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 770 (5310)	 13 (5.9)		  BSI
	 2"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 770 (5310)	 15 (6.8)		  BSI
		  250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 770 (5310)	 19 (8.6)		  UL, ULC, BSI
How to Order
Part No. Example: HFX40X50Y40S =
HFX Hose, 4" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 4" Storz Aluminum Coupling
HFX 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
60 = 6"
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
35 = 3½"
40 = 4"
45 = 4½"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass
Pin Lug
UL = UL Listed
ULC = UL Canada
           Listed
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 1"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 8 (3.6)
	 	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 13 (5.9)	 UL, ULC
		  300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 17 (7.7)	 UL, ULC
	 2"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 18 (8.2)	 UL, ULC
		  300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 26 (11.8)	 UL, ULC
	 3"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 33 (15)
	 4"	 230 (1585)	 460 (3170)	 700 (4825)	 45 (20.4)	 UL, ULC
	 6"	 150 (1035)	 300 (2070)	 500 (3450)	 67 (30.4)
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
SIZE
	 SERVICE	 PROOF
BURST
	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
(1½" only)
G = Gunmetal
(BW Thread only)
UL = UL Listed
ULC = UL Canada
           Listed
BSI = British
          Standard
          Institution

Polyester Outer Jacket
Polyurethane Liner
How to Order
Part No. Example: 8T17X50Y15N =
8T Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 1½" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
8T 15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (Coated)
W = White
       (Uncoated)
15 = 1½"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 14 (6.4)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 16 (7.3)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 25 (11.3) 	 3"
	 3"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 36 (16.3)
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 1"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 13 (5.9)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 16 (7.3)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 17 (7.7)		  UL, ULC
	 2"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 22 (10)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 28 (12.7) 	 3	 UL, ULC
	 3"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 39 (17.7)
How to Order
Part No. Example: 8D17X50Y15N =
8D Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 1½" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
8D 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White
      (Coated)
W = White
       (Uncoated)
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
N = NH
I = IPT
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
(1½" and
 2½" only)
N = NH
I = IPT
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
(1½" and
 2½" only)
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating
pressure" at which the hose is expected to be used.
UL =
UL Listed
ULC =
UL Canada
Listed
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating
pressure" at which the hose is expected to be used.
115∕16"
23∕16"
21∕2"
317∕32"
11∕2"
21∕2"
13∕4"
11∕2"
115∕16"
23∕16"
317∕32"
21∕2"
13∕4"
11∕2"
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	Coupling	 OPTIONS
		  I.D.	 Length	 (Dura-Cote™)	 Size	 Type	 MaterialX
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE

	 4"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 70 (31.8)
	 6"	 200 (1380)	 400 (2760)	 600 (4140)	 100 (45.4)
How to Order
Part No. Example: 6D17X50Y15N =
6D Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 1½" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
6D 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
60 = 6"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
W = White
       (Uncoated)
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
60 = 6"
N = NH
I = IPT
UL =
UL Listed
ULC =
UL Canada
Listed
FM =
Factory
Mutual
115∕16"
23∕16"
317∕32"
417∕32"
11∕2"
21∕2"
13∕4"
63∕4"
11∕2"
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	Coupling	 OPTIONS
		  I.D.	 Length	 (Dura-Cote™)	 Size	 Type	 MaterialX
How to Order
Part No. Example: 8M17X50W15N =
8M Hose, 13∕4" ID by 50' Length, White, 11∕2" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
8M
5M
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
W = White (Uncoated)
W = White (Uncoated)
15 = 1½"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
N = NH
I = IPT
N = NH
I = IPT
	 5M		  250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 15 (6.8)
		  2"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 22 (10)
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 8M		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 15 (6.8)
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 16 (7.3)
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
Operating Pressure not to Exceed 90% of Service Test Pressure.
13∕4"
13∕4"
11∕2"
11∕2"
	 TYPE	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
			   TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE
	 Type	 Hose 	 Hose	  Color 	 Coupling	 Thread 	 Coupling
		  I.D.	 Length	 (Dura-Cote™)	 Size	 Type	 Material
X
115∕16"
23∕16"
25∕16"
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass
Pin Lug
Operating Pressure not to Exceed 90% of Service Test Pressure.
•	 Manufactured in accordance with
	 NFPA 1961 standard, latest edition
	 within our ISO-9001 certified quality
	 assurance system.
•	 UL listed (see chart on right), 1½"
	 & 2½" - FM approved & ULC listed.
all-americanhose.com14

Polyester Single Jacket
LISTED FM
How to Order
Part No. Example: 3P20X50W15NBR =
3P Hose, 2" ID by 50' Length, White, 11∕2" Brass Rocker Lug NH/NST Threaded Coupling
3P
5P
6P
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
10 = 1
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
W = White (Uncoated)
Y = Yellow
R = Red
W = White (Uncoated)
Y = Yellow
R = Red
W = White (Uncoated)
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
N = NH
I = IPT
N = NH
I = IPT
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
		  IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 3P		  150 (1035)	 300 (2070)	 450 (3100)	 8 (3.6)		  UL, ULC, FM
		  2"	 150 (1035)	 300 (2070)	 450 (3100)	 13 (5.9)
			   150 (1035)	 300 (2070)	 450 (3100)	 17 (7.7)		  UL, ULC, FM
	 5P		  250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 8 (3.6)		  UL, ULC, FM
		  2"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 14 (6.4)
 			   250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 18 (8.2)		  UL, ULC, FM
 		  3"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 24 (10.9)
		  4"	 250 (1725)	 500 (3450)	 750 (5170)	 46 (20.9)
	 6P	 1"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 8 (3.6)
 			   300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 9 (4.1)
		  2"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 14 (6.4)
			   300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 19 (8.6)
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug